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KICKBOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  July 26, 2008    LOCATION:   LV Hilton Hotel, Las Vegas 
Referee: Junichiro Kamijo, Tony Weeks Visiting Referee: Vichai Supkitpol 

Judges: Robert Hoyle, Al Lefkowitz,  Dalby Shirley  

Visiting Judges: Sal D’Amato, Cecil Peoples, Dej Sri-Ampai 

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Toby Murray 

Ringside Doctors: James Game, Anthony Ruggeroli, Al Capanna, Michael Gunter 

Ring Announcer:  Chris Gregory 

Promoter:  In Sync Productions 

Matchmaker: Dennis Warner 
 

PROFESSIONAL KICKBOXING CONTESTANTS 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

SHANE KALANI DEL ROSARIO 
Laguna Niguel, CA 

----- vs ----- 
RAUL ROMERO 
Mexico City, Mexico 

Del Rosario won by KO 1:20 of the 2nd 
round. 
 
**SDR wins WBC Heavyweight Title 

 
 

5 

09/23/83 
 
 

10/27/68 

228 
 
 

225 

Suspend Romero until 08/26/08 
No contact until 08/17/08 
 
 
Referee: Vichai Supkitpol 

MICHAEL ZEN MANANQUIL 
San Bruno, CA 

----- vs ----- 
YUGI NAMIKI, AKA: GENKI 
YAMAGUCHI 
Tokyo, Japan 

Mananquil won by unanimous decision. 
 

MANANQUIL   -   NAMIKI 
50-45; 48-47; 50-45 

R. Hoyle – A. Lefkowitz – S. D’Amato 

 
 

5 

01/07/82 
 
 

02/16/87 

146 
 
 

146 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Junichiro Kamijo 

ROMIE K. ADANZA 
Irvine, CA 

----- vs ----- 
PAULO DA SILVA 
Darman Island, West Sussex, England 

Da Silva won by TKO 2:00 of the 1st round.  
 

5 

08/01/79 
 
 

09/08/80 

121 
 
 

120 

Suspend Adanza until 08/26/08 
No contact until 08/17/08 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

BRYCE CAMERON KRAUSE 
Fullerton, CA 

----- vs ----- 
 

CHIKE GEORGE LINDSAY 
Stone Mountain, GA 

Lindsay won by TKO 2:59 of the 2nd round.  
 

6 

03/25/79 
 
 
 

11/17/83 

155.5 
 
 
 

153.5 

Suspend Krause until 08/26/08 
No contact until 08/17/08 
 
Lindsay must have follow up with ENT Dr.  & clearance 
from an Ophthalmologist for orbital fracture before next 
fight. 
 
Referee:  Junichiro Kamijo 

KANG EN 
Milpitas, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JAMES  A. MARTINEZ 
Las Vegas,  NV 

En won by unanimous decision. 
 

EN   -   MARTINEZ 
50-44; 50-44; 50-44 

R. Hoyle – C. Peoples – D. Shirley 

 
 

5 

04/10/83 
 
 

09/15/77 

144.5 
 
 

150.5 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Referee: Vichai Supkitpol 

 
PROFESSIONAL KICKBOXING CONTESTANTS 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

CHRISTINE Q. TOLEDO 
Henderson, NV 

----- vs ----- 
RUTH ASHDOWN 
Haywards Heath, Sussex 

Toledo won by unanimous decision. 
 

TOLEDO   -   ASHDOWN 
40-36; 40-36; 40-36 

C. Peoples – D. Shirley – S. D’Amato 

 
 

4 

07/31/77 
 
 

09/13/78 

113 
 
 

115 

Suspend Ashdown until 09/10/08 
No contact until 08/26/08 
Left hand injury. 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

JARED ISAAC LARA 
Mentone, CA 

----- vs ----- 
KY C. HOLENBECK 
San Bruno, CA 

Hollenbeck won by TKO 1:20 of the 1st 
round. 

 
 

4 

06/17/76 
 
 

06/17/87 

169 
 
 

169.5 

Suspend Lara until 08/26/08 
No contact 08/17/08 
 
 
 
Referee: Junichiro Kamijo 

JOEY  PIGLIUSO 
Riverside, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JACK  K. THAMES 
Las Vegas, NV 

DRAW 
 

PIGLIUSO   THAMES 
37-37; 37-37; 37-37 

C. Peoples – A. Lefkowitz – S. D’Amato 

 
 

4 

11/09/77 
 
 

02/16/66 

154 
 
 

158 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Vichai Supkitpol 
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