STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: John R. Bailey

Skip Avansino, Jr.

Bill D. Brady

T. J. Day

Pat Lundvall

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

KICKBOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: July 26, 2008 LOCATION: LV Hilton Hotel, Las Vegas

Referee: Junichiro Kamijo, Tony Weeks Visiting Referee: Vichai Supkitpol

Judges: Robert Hoyle, Al Lefkowitz, Dalby Shirley

Visiting Judges: Sal D'Amato, Cecil Peoples, Dej Sri-Ampai

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Toby Murray

Ringside Doctors: James Game, Anthony Ruggeroli, Al Capanna, Michael Gunter

Ring Announcer: Chris Gregory
Promoter: In Sync Productions
Matchmaker: Dennis Warner

PROFESSIONAL KICKBOXING CONTESTANTS	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
SHANE KALANI DEL ROSARIO Laguna Niguel, CA vs	Del Rosario won by KO 1:20 of the 2 nd round.		09/23/83	228	Suspend Romero until 08/26/08 No contact until 08/17/08
RAUL ROMERO Mexico City, Mexico	**SDR wins WBC Heavyweight Title	5	10/27/68	225	Referee: Vichai Supkitpol
MICHAEL ZEN MANANQUIL San Bruno, CA	Mananquil won by unanimous decision.		01/07/82	146	
YUGI NAMIKI, AKA: GENKI YAMAGUCHI Tokyo, Japan	MANANQUIL - NAMIKI 50-45; 48-47; 50-45 R. Hoyle – A. Lefkowitz – S. D'Amato	5	02/16/87	146	Referee: Junichiro Kamijo
ROMIE K. ADANZA Irvine, CA	Da Silva won by TKO 2:00 of the 1 st round.		08/01/79	121	Suspend Adanza until 08/26/08 No contact until 08/17/08
PAULO DA SILVA Darman Island, West Sussex, England		5	09/08/80	120	Referee: Tony Weeks
BRYCE CAMERON KRAUSE Fullerton, CA	Lindsay won by TKO 2:59 of the 2 nd round.		03/25/79	155.5	Suspend Krause until 08/26/08 No contact until 08/17/08
CHIKE GEORGE LINDSAY Stone Mountain, GA		6	11/17/83	153.5	Lindsay must have follow up with ENT Dr. & clearance from an Ophthalmologist for orbital fracture before next fight.
·					Referee: Junichiro Kamijo
KANG EN Milpitas, CA	En won by unanimous decision.		04/10/83	144.5	
JAMES A. MARTINEZ Las Vegas, NV	EN - MARTINEZ 50-44; 50-44; 50-44 R. Hoyle – C. Peoples – D. Shirley	5	09/15/77	150.5	

					Referee: Vichai Supkitpol
PROFESSIONAL KICKBOXING CONTESTANTS	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
CHRISTINE Q. TOLEDO Henderson, NV vs RUTH ASHDOWN Haywards Heath, Sussex	Toledo won by unanimous decision. TOLEDO - ASHDOWN 40-36; 40-36; 40-36 C. Peoples - D. Shirley - S. D'Amato	4	07/31/77 09/13/78	113 115	Suspend Ashdown until 09/10/08 No contact until 08/26/08 Left hand injury. Referee: Tony Weeks
JARED ISAAC LARA Mentone, CA vs KY C. HOLENBECK San Bruno, CA	Hollenbeck won by TKO 1:20 of the 1 st round.	4	06/17/76 06/17/87	169 169.5	Suspend Lara until 08/26/08 No contact 08/17/08 Referee: Junichiro Kamijo
JOEY PIGLIUSO Riverside, CA vs JACK K. THAMES Las Vegas, NV	DRAW PIGLIUSO THAMES 37-37; 37-37; 37-37 C. Peoples – A. Lefkowitz – S. D'Amato	4	11/09/77 02/16/66	154 158	Referee: Vichai Supkitpol

PAGE TWO

JULY 26, 2008

RESULTS